State Zonal Office TPA ARIBL Nominated Person ARIBL Contact No. ARIBL Email ID TPA Person 2023-24 Contact Number E mail ID

West Bengal Kolkata FHPL Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Subham Mitra (TL) 9674181599 subham.mitra@fhpl.net
BIDHAN-NAGAR Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Mrs. Aindrilla Chandra 9073336019 aindrilla.chandra@fhpl.net
BURDWAN Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Mr.Shanku Biswas 9153020130 burdwan@fhpl.net
HOWRAH Souhitra Roy 9073342290 souhitraroy@rathi.com Ms. Sutanaya Dana 9073993105 howrah@fhpl.net
KOLKATA Souhitra Roy 9073342290 souhitraroy@rathi.com Ms. Ria Dey 9073336020 kolkata@fhpl.net
SILIGURI Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Mr. Roshan Baraily 9800515072 siliguri@fhpl.net
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Mr. Sujay Ray 9073336018 south24pgs.sbi@fhpl.net

Orissa Bhubaneswar FHPL Susanta Sahoo (TL) 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Subham Mitra (TL) 9674181599 subham.mitra@fhpl.net
BERHAMPUR (GM) Susanta Sahoo (TL) 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Mr.P.Rama Krishna Rao 9437216884 berhampur@fhpl.net
BHUBANESWAR Susanta Sahoo 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Mr.Pulak Biswal 7381669474 pulak.biswal@fhpl.net
BHUBANESWAR-II Susanta Sahoo 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Ranjit Patra 9439919631 bhubaneswar2@fhpl.net
SAMBALPUR Susanta Sahoo 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Nilakhantha Mohapatra 9853338359 sambalpur@fhpl.net

Assam GUWAHATI FHPL Anupam Bhattacharjee 9564250345 anupambhattacharjee@rathi.com] Subham Mitra (TL) 9674181599 subham.mitra@fhpl.net
GUWAHATI Anupam Bhattacharjee 9564250345 anupambhattacharjee@rathi.com] Mr. Saurabh Biswas 7099027135 guwahati.sbi@fhpl.net
DIBRUGARH (instead of Johrat - North) Anupam Bhattacharjee 9564250345 anupambhattacharjee@rathi.com] Mr. Pradip Kamalapuri 9127052818 dibrugarh@fhpl.net
JORHAT(SOUTH) Anupam Bhattacharjee 9564250345 anupambhattacharjee@rathi.com] Mr. Pranjal Saikia 8638536482 jorhat@fhpl.net
SILCHAR Anupam Bhattacharjee 9564250345 anupambhattacharjee@rathi.com] Ms. Baishali Paul 7637929188 silchar.sbi@fhpl.net

Meghalaya SHILLONG FHPL Anupam Bhattacharjee 9564250345 anupambhattacharjee@rathi.com] Ms. Hirra N Hynniewta 8837389787 shillong@fhpl.net

Bihar PATNA FHPL Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Subham Mitra (TL) 9674181599 subham.mitra@fhpl.net
BHAGALPUR Pankaj Singh 7362053355 pankajsingh@rathi.com Mr. Kunal Kumar 9470417211 purnea@fhpl.net
MUZAFFARPUR Pankaj Singh 7362053355 pankajsingh@rathi.com Pankaj Kumar 9973111686 muzaffarpur@fhpl.net
PATNA Pankaj Singh 7362053355 pankajsingh@rathi.com Rakesh Kumar 7739359784 patna@fhpl.net
PURNEA Pankaj Singh 7362053355 pankajsingh@rathi.com Kunal Kumar 9470417211 purnea@fhpl.net

Jharkhand RANCHI FHPL B P Saran 9431350213/9931305019 brhamsaran@rathi.com Mr. Asif Ahmad Ansari 7762003376 ranchi@fhpl.net
DEOGHAR Pankaj Singh 7362053355 pankajsingh@rathi.com Md Hasan Raza 9546338283 dhanbad@fhpl.net
DHANBAD B P Saran 9431350213/9931305019 brhamsaran@rathi.com Md Hasan Raza 9546338283 dhanbad@fhpl.net

Telangana HYDERABAD Medi Assist india Komarigiri narendra (TL) 9133300067 komaragirinarender@rathi.com Ranvijay 9205475391 ranvijay.kumar@mediassistindia.com
HYDERABAD K Narendra 9133300067 komaragirinarender@rathi.com Shashikanth 6366949571 rs.shashikanth@mediassist.in
HYDERABAD - II K Narendra 9133300067 komaragirinarender@rathi.com Shashikanth 6366949571 rs.shashikanth@mediassist.in
Nalgonda K Narendra 9133300067 komaragirinarender@rathi.com maringanti laxmi 9108450331 maringanti.laxmi@mediassist.in
Nizamabad K Narendra 9133300067 komaragirinarender@rathi.com maringanti laxmi 9108450331 maringanti.laxmi@mediassist.in
Worangal K Narendra 9133300067 komaragirinarender@rathi.com maringanti laxmi 9108450331 maringanti.laxmi@mediassist.in
SECUNDERABAD K Narendra 9133300067 komaragirinarender@rathi.com maringanti laxmi 9108450331 maringanti.laxmi@mediassist.in

Andhra Pradesh |AMRAVATI FHPL K Narendra (TL) 9133300067 komaragirinarender@rathi.com Vinay Satish Devada 9505011573 vinaysatish.d@fhpl.net
GUNTUR T Ranganatha 9133300057 tirumalaranganatha@rathi.com Ms. Kasukurthi Anitha 9154818160 guntur.sbi@fhpl.net
TIRUPATI T Ranganatha 9133300067 komaragirinarender@rathi.com Ms. Swarnalatha Sriram 9154152248 tirupathi.sbi@fhpl.net
VIJAYWADA T Ranganatha 9133300057 tirumalaranganatha@rathi.com Mr. Ragavendra 9154152245 vijayawada.sbi@fhpl.net
VIZAG T Ranganatha 9133300067 komaragirinarender@rathi.com [ Mr. Yashwanth Kumar Cheekati 9154152247 vizag.sbi@fhpl.net
KURNOOL T Ranganatha 9133300067 tirumalaranganatha@rathi.com Mr. Sameer Ahamed 9154152246 kurnool.sbi@fhpl.net
KAKINADA T Ranganatha 9133300057 tirumalaranganatha@rathi.com Mr. Sridhar 9154152249 kakinada.sbi@fhpl.net

Punjab Haryana Raksha health TPA Shekhar Sharma 9810998839 shekharsharma@rathi.com Mr. Ravi kumar 9115403815
Panchkula Radeep Sharma 9467705675 radeepsharma@rathi.com Rahul 9115403758 sbihelpdeskpanchkula@rakshatpa.com
mohali Radeep Sharma 9467705675 radeepsharma@rathi.com Abhishek 7087144265 sbihelpdeskmohali@rakshatpa.com
Ludhiana Radeep Sharma 9467705675 radeepsharma@rathi.com Jaspreet 7087181301 sbihelpdeskludhiana@rakshatpa.com
Jammu Radeep Sharma 9467705675 radeepsharma@rathi.com Amit Lal 7087181267 sbihelpdeskiammu@rakshatpa.com
Shimla Radeep Sharma 9467705675 radeepsharma@rathi.com Nitin 9115403814 sbihelpdeskshimla@rakshatpa.com
rohtak Radeep Sharma 9467705675 radeepsharma@rathi.com Surinder 7087184735 sbihelpdeskrohtak@rakshatpa.com

Delhi DELHI Raksha health TPA Shekhar Sharma 9810998839 shekharsharma@rathi.com Kunal Barar 7838151887 kunal@rakshatpa.com
DELHI Parveen Tanotara 9871277805 parveentanotra@rathi.com Dinesh 9999589233 helpdeskdelhi@rakshatpa.com
DELHI-II Parveen Tanotara 9871277805 parveentanotra@rathi.com Dinesh 9999589233 helpdeskdelhi@rakshatpa.com
AGRA Parveen Tanotara 9871277805 parveentanotra@rathi.com Mr.CHETAN 7827779665 helpdesknoida@rakshatpa.com
NOIDA/MEERUT Parveen Tanotara 9871277805 parveentanotra@rathi.com Mr. ASHISH 9760106318 helpdeskagra@rakshatpa.com
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State Zonal Office TPA ARIBL Nominated Person ARIBL Contact No. ARIBL Email ID TPA Person 2023-24 Contact Number E mail ID
West Bengal Kolkata FHPL Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Subham Mitra (TL) 9674181599 subham.mitra@fhpl.net
BIDHAN-NAGAR Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Mrs. Aindrilla Chandra 9073336019 aindrilla.chandra@fhpl.net
BURDWAN Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Mr.Shanku Biswas 9153020130 burdwan@fhpl.net
HOWRAH Souhitra Roy 9073342290 souhitraroy@rathi.com Ms. Sutanaya Dana 9073993105 howrah@fhpl.net
KOLKATA Souhitra Roy 9073342290 souhitraroy@rathi.com Ms. Ria Dey 9073336020 kolkata@fhpl.net
SILIGURI Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Mr. Roshan Baraily 9800515072 siliguri@fhpl.net
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Mr. Sujay Ray 9073336018 south24pgs.sbi@fhpl.net
Orissa Bhubaneswar FHPL Susanta Sahoo (TL) 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Subham Mitra (TL) 9674181599 subham.mitra@fhpl.net
BERHAMPUR (GM) Susanta Sahoo (TL) 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Mr.P.Rama Krishna Rao 9437216884 berhampur@fhpl.net
BHUBANESWAR Susanta Sahoo 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Mr.Pulak Biswal 7381669474 pulak.biswal@fhpl.net
BHUBANESWAR-II Susanta Sahoo 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Ranjit Patra 9439919631 bhubaneswar2@fhpl.net
SAMBALPUR Susanta Sahoo 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Nilakhantha Mohapatra 9853338359 sambalpur@fhpl.net
Uttrakhand DEHRADUN Raksha health TPA Trilok Singh Pehla 9761563568 trilokpehla@rathi.com Navneet Bharti 8279856625 helpdeskdehradun@rakshatpa.com
HALDWANI Trilok Singh Pehla 9761563568 trilokpehla@rathi.com Mr. ASHUTOSH 9627482486 helpdeskhaldwani@rakshatpa.com
Rajasthan JAIPUR Raksha health TPA Shekhar Sharma 9810998839 shekharsharma@rathi.com Manoj Gothwal 8209045625 manoj.gothwal@rakshatpa.com
JAIPUR -I Subhash Kakkar Ji 9828600799 subhashkakkar@rathi.com Rakesh Sharma 7230039990 helpdeskjaipur@rakshatpa.com
JAIPUR -l Subhash Kakkar Ji 9828600799 subhashkakkar@rathi.com Rakesh Sharma 7230039990 helpdeskjaipur@rakshatpa.com
BIKANER Subhash Kakkar Ji 9828600799 subhashkakkar@rathi.com Mr Nemi Chand Swami 7230039012 helpdeskjaipur@rakshatpa.com
UDAIPUR Subhash Kakkar Ji 9828600799 subhashkakkar@rathi.com Mr Nemi Chand Swami 7230039012 helpdeskudaipur@rakshatpa.com
JODHPUR Subhash Kakkar Ji 9828600799 subhashkakkar@rathi.com Mr Jitendra Singh 7230039992 helpdeskjodhpur@rakshatpa.com
KOTA Subhash Kakkar Ji 9828600799 subhashkakkar@rathi.com Mr Kamal Singh 9509176100 helpdeskkota@rakshatpa.com
Uttar Pradesh LUCKNOW Medi Assist india Shekhar Sharma 9810998839 shekharsharma@rathi.com Ranvijay 9205475391 ranvijay.kumar@mediassistindia.com
Pragraj Fahad Siddiqui 8081342069 fahadsiddiqui@rathi.com Mohd Imran 6366764731 mohd.imaran@mediassist.in
BAREILLY Trilok Singh Pehla 9761563568 trilokpehla@rathi.com Abhay Singh 6366764732 abhaykumar.singh@mediassist.in
GORAKHPUR Fahad Siddiqui 8081342069 fahadsiddiqui@rathi.com Rakesh Kumar Singh 6366764734 rakesh.mishra@mediassist.in
KANPUR Fahad Siddiqui 8081342069 fahadsiddiqui@rathi.com Rohit Sahu 6366764735 rohitkumar.sahu@mediassist.in
LUCKNOW Fahad Siddiqui 8081342069 fahadsiddiqui@rathi.com Nitesh Nigham 6366764926 nitesh.nigam@mediassist.in
VARANASI Fahad Siddiqui 8081342069 fahadsiddiqui@rathi.com Abhishek Tripathi 6366764733 abhishek.tripathi@mediassist.in
Gujarat AHMEDABAD Raksha health TPA Krupal Bhatt 7046019494 krupalbhatt@rathi.com Mr. Premal Dcosta 7227906704 premal@rakshatpa.com
Rajkot Krupal Bhatt 7046019494 krupalbhatt@rathi.com Vipula Sarman Nangesh 7228930435 sbihelpdeskrajkot@rakshatpa.com
VADODARA Krupal Bhatt 7046019494 krupalbhatt@rathi.com Harsh Brhambhat 7228930437 sbihelpdeskvadodara@rakshatpa.com
surat Krupal Bhatt 7046019494 krupalbhatt@rathi.com Nurupama Sonari 7228930436 sbihelpdesksurat@rakshatpa.com
BHAVNAGAR Krupal Bhatt 7046019494 krupalbhatt@rathi.com NARESHBHOJ 7228930434 sbihelpdeskbhavnagar@rakshatpa.com
Gandhinagar Krupal Bhatt 7046019494 krupalbhatt@rathi.com Himani Pandya 7228930439 sbihelpdeskgandhinagar@rakshatpa.com
Ahmedabad Krupal Bhatt 7046019494 krupalbhatt@rathi.com Komal Taheria 7228930438 sbihelpdeskahmedabad@rakshatpa.com
Madhya Pradesh |BHOPAL FHPI Manish Ratnani 9174855309 manishratnani@rathi.com Subham Mitra (TL) 9674181599 subham.mitra@fhpl.net
BHOPAL Manish Ratnani 9174855309 manishratnani@rathi.com Mr. Gagan Raikhere 9302049965 bhopal.sbi@fhpl.net
GWALIOR Manish Ratnani 9174855309 manishratnani@rathi.com Mr. Narendra Singh 7354999033 gwalior.sbi@fhpl.net
INDORE Kunal Shaliya 9584483359 kunalshaliya@rathi.com Will be recruited shortly
JABALPUR Manish Ratnani 9174855309 manishratnani@rathi.com Mr. Ashwini Mishra 6267644675 jabalpur.sbi@fhpl.net
Chattisgarh BILASPUR FHPL Manish Ratnani 9174855309 manishratnani@rathi.com Mr.Prabhakar Rao 7691970008 prabhakar.thota@fhpl.net
RAIPUR Manish Ratnani 9174855309 manishratnani@rathi.com Mr.Prabhakar Rao 7691970008 prabhakar.thota@fhpl.net
Maharashtra MUMBAI Medi Assist india Shrikrupa J Ma'am 8291707508 shrikrupaj@rathi.com Ranvijay 9205475391 ranvijay.kumar@mediassistindia.com
MUMBAI-I Worli Sandip Dhagat 8291926997 sandipdhagat@rathi.com Priya Dube 6366764730 kalyani.patil@mediassist.in
MUMBAI-II Belapur Sandip Dhagat 8291926997 sandipdhagat@rathi.com nishigandha karale 6366764724 nishigandha.karale@mediassist.in
MUMBAI-IIl Worli Shrikrupa 8291707508 shrikrupaj@rathi.com Priya Dube 6366764730 priya.shivprasad@mediassist.in
MUMBAI-IV Thane Sandip Dhagat 8291926997 sandipdhagat@rathi.com Shamuwel Bansode 6366764723 shamuwel.ab@mediassist.in
Nashik Sandip Dhagat 8291926997 sandipdhagat@rathi.com Ruchita Bhalerao 6366764725 ruchita.bhalerao@mediassist.in
NAGPUR-II Sachin Borkar 8830881304 sachinborkar@rathi.com Smita 6366764726 smita.ganar@mediassist.in
NAGPUR-I Sachin Borkar 8830881304 sachinborkar@rathi.com Smita 6366764726 smita.ganar@mediassist.in
AURANGABAD Umesh Bhonshle 9637656444 umeshbhosale@rathi.com Manjiri Waghmode 6366764721 manjiri.waghmode@mediassist.in
Nanded Umesh Bhonshle 9637656444 umeshbhosale@rathi.com Rupali Gaikwad 6366764722 rupali.gaikwad @mediassist.in
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State Zonal Office TPA ARIBL Nominated Person ARIBL Contact No. ARIBL Email ID TPA Person 2023-24 Contact Number E mail ID
West Bengal Kolkata FHPL Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Subham Mitra (TL) 9674181599 subham.mitra@fhpl.net
BIDHAN-NAGAR Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Mrs. Aindrilla Chandra 9073336019 aindrilla.chandra@fhpl.net
BURDWAN Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Mr.Shanku Biswas 9153020130 burdwan@fhpl.net
HOWRAH Souhitra Roy 9073342290 souhitraroy@rathi.com Ms. Sutanaya Dana 9073993105 howrah@fhpl.net
KOLKATA Souhitra Roy 9073342290 souhitraroy@rathi.com Ms. Ria Dey 9073336020 kolkata@fhpl.net
SILIGURI Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Mr. Roshan Baraily 9800515072 siliguri@fhpl.net
SOUTH 24 PARGANAS Pradosh Debnath 9073398318 pradoshdebnath@rathi.com Mr. Sujay Ray 9073336018 south24pgs.sbi@fhpl.net
Orissa Bhubaneswar FHPL Susanta Sahoo (TL) 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Subham Mitra (TL) 9674181599 subham.mitra@fhpl.net
BERHAMPUR (GM) Susanta Sahoo (TL) 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Mr.P.Rama Krishna Rao 9437216884 berhampur@fhpl.net
BHUBANESWAR Susanta Sahoo 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Mr.Pulak Biswal 7381669474 pulak.biswal@fhpl.net
BHUBANESWAR-II Susanta Sahoo 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Ranjit Patra 9439919631 bhubaneswar2@fhpl.net
SAMBALPUR Susanta Sahoo 9778398089 susantasahoo@rathi.com Nilakhantha Mohapatra 9853338359 sambalpur@fhpl.net
PUNE-| Umesh Bhonshle 9637656444 umeshbhosale@rathi.com Rahul 6366764740 rahul.gaikwad@mediassist.in
Kolhapur Umesh Bhonshle 9637656444 umeshbhosale@rathi.com Manjushri Kamble 6366764739 manjushri.kamble@mediassist.in
Goa PANAJI Medi Assist india Abhijit gosavi 9637483344 abhijitgosavi@rathi.com Manikant Naik 8971117405 manikant.naik@mediassist.in
Karnataka BANGALORE Medi Assist india Sabitha A 9986518618 sabithaa@rathi.com Ranvijay 9205475391 ranvijay.kumar@mediassistindia.com
BANGALORE - | Sridhara 646/9916166667 persona sridharam@rathi.com Srinivas 6366764845 n.srinivasan@mediassist.in
BANGALORE-II Sridhara 9886904646 sridharam@rathi.com Srinivas 6366764845 n.srinivasan@mediassist.in
MYSORE Sridhara 9886904646 sridharam@rathi.com Govind 6366764738 govindaraju.v@mediassist.in
MANGALORE Sridhara 9886904646 sridharam@rathi.com Govind 6366764738 govindaraju.v@mediassist.in
KALABURGI Sridhara 9886904646 sridharam@rathi.com Govind 6366764738 govindaraju.v@mediassist.in
HUBLI Sridhara 9886904646 sridharam@rathi.com Laxmi Reddy 6366764737 laxmi.reddy@mediassist.in
Tamilnadu CHENNAI Vidal Health TPA Shakti Bhairavi 9941053720 sakthibhairavi@rathi.com Mohamed Dharveesh 7358000421 mohamed.mohaideen@vidalhealthtpa.com
Chennai ll Shakti Bhairavi 9941053720 sakthibhairavi@rathi.com Vinitha 7358000433 chennaizone2@vidalhealth.com
Chennai | Shakti Bhairavi 9941053720 sakthibhairavi@rathi.com S Yogalakshmi 7373004824 chennaizonel@vidalhealth.com
Coimbatore Shakti Bhairavi 9941053720 sakthibhairavi@rathi.com Darshana 7373004447 coimbatorezone@vidalhealth.com
Madurai Shakti Bhairavi 9941053720 sakthibhairavi@rathi.com Thamaraiselvan 7373005474 maduraizone@vidalhealth.com
Trichy Shakti Bhairavi 9941053720 sakthibhairavi@rathi.com Nadhiya 7373004840 trichyzone@vidalhealth.com
Salem Shakti Bhairavi 9941053720 sakthibhairavi@rathi.com E Sanjay 8939900211 salemzone@vidalhealth.com
Kerala KERALA Vidal Health TPA Abhilash Varma 9447241099/9072844775  abhilashvarma@rathi.com Kirosh Babu 9847264488 kirosh.babu@vidalhealthtpa.com
Calicut Abhilash Varma 9447241099/9072844775|  abhilashvarma@rathi.com Muhammed Nisar V 7994654810 shicalicut@vidalhealth.com
Kollam Abhilash Varma 9447241099/9072844775|  abhilashvarma@rathi.com Reshma M 7994654809 shikollam@vidalhealth.com
Kottayam Stephen G Thomas 9526696110 stephinthomas@rathi.com Bindhya C Nair 7994654808 shikottayam@vidalhealth.com
Trichur Stephen G Thomas 9526696110 stephinthomas@rathi.com Aarathy Nair 7994654807 sbitrichur@vidalhealth.com
Ernakulam Abhilash Varma 9447241099/9072844775  abhilashvarma@rathi.com Akshay P Jess 7994654806 shikochi@vidalhealth.com
Trivandrum Abhilash Varma 9447241099/9072844775  abhilashvarma@rathi.com Arya Krishnan 7994654805 shitrivandrum@vidalhealth.com
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